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The ASME (HTL-DTL WTL-2) bladder tanks can be 

used both as expansion tanks for sanitary systems,  

therefore suitable for absorbing the various vol-

umes caused by the increase in temperature, and 

as autoclaves in the sanitary systems for cold water.

This dual use ensures protection against corrosion 

of the walls of the tank and suitability for contact 

with sanitary water.

The tanks are composed according to the strict 

ASME (American Society of Mechanical Engineers) 

standards and issued with Stamp U or Stamp UM.

AIR SEPARATOR

The ELBI ASME tangential air separators were de-

signed to create a low velocity vortex to  separate 

and remove air in the non-sanitary, closed circuits.

Available with 2” to 24” connections, with or with-

out an internal strainer in stainless steel.

The air separators are built according to strict ASME

(American Society of Mechanical Engineers) stand-

ards and issued with Stamp U or Stamp UM.

ASME
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ASME TANKS

212. AS - ASME: 

AIR SEPARATORS (WITH OR WITHOUT 

STRAINER) (45 – 8,530 LITRES)

214. DT: 

THERMAL EXPANSION TANKS FOR SANITARY 

WATER (8 – 5.000 LITRES)

216. HT:

HYDRONIC HEATING EXPANSION TANKS FOR 

HEATING SYSTEMS (150 PSI) (8 – 5.000 LITRES)

218. WTL: 

COLD WATER BOOSTER TANKS: SANITARY 

BLADDER AUTOCLAVES FOR COLD WATER 

(200 PSI) (450 – 800 LITRES)

219. DIAGRAM OF PRESSURE DROPS FOR AIR 

SEPARATORS
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AS - ASME AIR SEPARATORS
AIR SEPARATORS (WITH OR WITHOUT STRAINER)

ASME U approved
Characteristics:
• Working temperature: -29° / +190°C

• Solvent painted, grey

Pressure drop
Consult the diagrams on page 225.

Reference standard
• ASME (American Society of Mechanical Engineers), stamp U and UM

ASME UM approved

For heating systems

For air conditioning systems

WARRANTY: 2 YEARS

ASWASL

DN2DN1

DN1

DN3

DN4

DN5DN5

DN1

DN3

DN4

DN1

ASWASL

ØØ

B

LL

A
H

B

A
H

DN2DN1

DN1

DN3

DN4

DN5DN5

DN1

DN3

DN4

DN1

ASWASL

ØØ

B
LL

A
H

B

A
H

V

ET
RIF

ICATO

GLASSLI
NE

D



_218_ _219_

DIMENSIONS

MODEL CODE Pmax Pmax DN1 DN2

N
O

T
E

S

gal. L. PSI bar °F °C in. mm in. mm in. mm

ASL 020T ADI4L33 12 45 150 10 375 190 13.8 350 26.3 668 22,7 576 2” – 

ASL 025T ADJ4L33 12 45 150 10 375 190 13.8 350 26.3 668 23,2 590 2-1/2” – 

ASL 030 ADK4L33 12 45 150 10 375 190 13.8 350 26.3 668 24,3 617 3” –

ASL 040 ADM4L37 22.6 86 150 10 375 190 15.8 400 38 966 26,5 672 4” – 

ASL 050 ADN4L37 22.6 86 150 10 375 190 15.8 400 38 966 20,9 530 5” –

ASL 060 ADO4J47 50 189 125 8,5 375 190 19.7 500 53.4 1353 27,1 688 6” – 

ASL 080 ADP4J47 50 189 125 8,5 375 190 19.7 500 53.7 1363 29,6 752 8” –

ASL 100 ADQ4J58 189 715 125 8,5 375 190 31.5 800 72.3 1837 42,3 1074 10” – 

ASL 120 ADR4J58 189 715 125 8,5 375 190 31.5 800 72.3 1837 41,3 1050 12” –

ASL 140 ADS4J64 330 1249 125 8,5 375 190 37.4 950 92.8 2357 45,7 1160 14” – 

ASL 160 ADT4J72 666 2521 125 8,5 375 190 49.2 1250 112 2844 61,5 1562 16” –

ASL 180 ADU4J77 1179 4463 125 8,5 375 190 61 1550 120 3043 67,6 1716 18” – 

ASL 200 ADV4J84 1507 5705 125 8,5 375 190 61 1550 123.7 3141 72,3 1836 20” –

ASL 240 ADW4J92 2253 8530 125 8,5 375 190 61 1550 188.5 4789 85 2160 24” –

ASW 020T AEI4L33 12 45 150 10 375 190 13.8 350 26.3 668 22,7 576 2” 2” 

ASW 025T AEJ4L33 12 45 150 10 375 190 13.8 350 26.3 668 23,2 590 2-1/2” 2-1/2” 

ASW 030 AEK4L33 12 45 150 10 375 190 13.8 350 26.3 668 24,3 617 3” 3”

ASW 040 AEM4L37 22.6 86 150 10 375 190 15.8 400 38 966 26,5 672 4” 4”

ASW 050 AEN4L37 22.6 86 150 10 375 190 15.8 400 38 966 20,9 530 5” 5”

ASW 060 AEO4J47 50 189 125 8,5 375 190 19.7 500 53,4 1356 27,1 688 6” 6”

ASW 080 AEP4J47 50 189 125 8,5 375 190 19.7 500 53,7 1363 29,6 752 8” 8”

ASW 100 AEQ4J58 189 715 125 8,5 375 190 31.5 800 72,3 1837 42,3 1074 10” 10”

ASW 120 AER4J58 189 715 125 8,5 375 190 31.5 800 72,3 1837 41,3 1050 12” 12”

ASW 140 AES4J64 330 1249 125 8,5 375 190 37.4 950 92,8 2357 45,7 1160 14” 14”

ASW 160 AET4J72 666 2521 125 8,5 375 190 49.2 1250 112 2844 61,5 1562 16” 16”

ASW 180 AEU4J77 1179 4463 125 8,5 375 190 61 1550 120 3049 67,6 1716 18” 18”

ASW 200 AEV4J84 1507 5705 125 8,5 375 190 61 1550 123,7 3141 72,3 1836 20” 20”

ASW 240 AEW4J92 2253 8530 125 8,5 375 190 61 1550 188,5 4789 85 2160 24” 24”
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DT - THERMAL EXPANSION TANKS
FOR SANITARY WATER

ASME U approved
Characteristics:
• Working temperature: -10° / +115°C

• Solvent painted, grey

• Stainless steel counter-flange

Reference standard
• ASME (American Society of Mechanical Engineers), stamp U and UM

ASME UM approved

For heating systems

For air conditioning systems

WARRANTY: 2 YEARS

For drinking water

For pressurisation systems
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DIMENSIONS

MODEL CODE Ppre Ppre Pmax Pmax DN1

N
O

T
E

S

gal. L. PSI bar PSI bar °F °C in. mm in. mm

DTS-8 AA04L16 D0000 2 8 40 3 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 10.2 260 3/4” NPT

DTS-19 AA04L24 D0000 5.0 19 40 3 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 19.3 490 3/4” NPT

DTS-30 AA04L30 D0000 8.0 30 40 3 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 15.3 390 3/4” NPT

DTS-45 AA14L33 D0000 12.0 45 55 4 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 22.4 570 3/4” NPT

DTS-80 AA14L37 D0000 21.0 80 55 4 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 34.9 890 1” NPT

DTS-100 AA14L38 D0000 26.5 100 55 4 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 37.3 950 1” NPT

DTS-140 AA14L42 D0000 37.0 140 55 4 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 43.3 1100 1-1/4” NPT

DTL-170 AA34L45 D0000 44.0 170 55 4 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 48.7 1240 1-1/4” NPT

DTL-200 AA34L47 D0000 53.0 200 55 4 150 10 240 115 21.7 550 47.2 1200 1-1/4” NPT

DTL-300 AA34L51 D0000 80.0 300 55 4 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 49.4 1255 1-1/4” NPT

DTL-400 AA34L53 D0000 105.0 400 55 4 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 57.9 1470 1-1/4” NPT

DTL-450 AA34L54 D0000 120.0 450 55 4 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 54.7 1390 1-1/4” NPT

DTL-500 AA44L55 D0000 132.0 500 55 4 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 59.1 1500 1-1/4” NPT

DTL-600 AA44L57 D0000 160.0 600 55 4 150 10 240 115 29,5 750 66.7 1692 2” NPT

DTL-800 AA44L60 D0000 210.0 800 55 4 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 90.2 2290 2” NPT

DTL-1000 AA44L62 D0000 265.0 1000 55 4 150 10 240 115 31.5 800 90.2 2290 2” NPT

DTL-1200 AA44L64 D0000 320.0 1200 55 4 150 10 240 115 35.4 900 95.9 2435 2” NPT

DTL-1400 AA44L66 D0000 370.0 1400 55 4 150 10 240 115 37.4 950 97.6 2480 3” NPT

DTL-1600 AA44L68 D0000 420.0 1600 55 4 150 10 240 115 41.3 1050 98.4 2500 3” NPT

DTL-2000 AA44L70 D0000 530.0 2000 55 4 150 10 240 115 43.3 1100 107.1 2720 3” NPT

DTL-3000 AA44L74 D0000 790.0 3000 55 4 150 10 240 115 51.2 1300 113.0 2870 3” NPT

DTL-4000 AA44L77 D0000 1060.0 4000 55 4 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 113.5 2885 3” NPT

DTL-5000 AA44L80 D0000 1320.0 5000 55 4 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 123.2 3130 3” NPT
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ASME U approved
Characteristics:
• Working temperature: -10° / +115°C

• Solvent painted, grey

• Counter-flange with Top-Pro treatment (8 - 1200 litres)

• Painted counter-flange (1,400 – 5.000)

Reference standard
• ASME (American Society of Mechanical Engineers), stamp U and UM

ASME UM approved

For heating systems

For air conditioning systems

WARRANTY: 2 YEARS

For drinking water

For pressurisation systems

HT - HYDRONIC HEATING
EXPANSION TANKS
FOR HEATING SYSTEMS (150 PSI)
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DIMENSIONS

MODEL CODE Ppre Ppre Pmax Pmax DN1

N
O

T
E

S

gal. L. PSI bar PSI bar °F °C in. mm in. mm

HTS-8 AA04L16 H0000 2 8 12 1 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 10.2 260 3/4” NPT

HTS-19 AA04L24 H0000 5.0 19 12 1 150 10 240 115 10.6 270 19.3 490 3/4” NPT

HTS-30 AA04L30 H0000 8.0 30 12 1 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 15.3 390 3/4” NPT

HTS-45 AA14L33 H0000 12.0 45 12 1 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 22.4 570 3/4” NPT

HTS-80 AA14L37 H0000 21.0 80 12 1 150 10 240 115 15.8 400 34.9 890 1” NPT

HTS-100 AA14L38 H0000 26.5 100 12 1 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 37.3 950 1” NPT

HTS-140 AA14L42 H0000 37.0 140 12 1 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 43.3 1100 1-1/4” NPT

HTL-170 AA34L45 H0000 44.0 170 12 1 150 10 240 115 19.7 500 48.7 1240 1-1/4” NPT

HTL-200 AA34L47 H0000 53.0 200 12 1 150 10 240 115 21.7 550 47.2 1200 1-1/4” NPT

HTL-300 AA34L51 H0000 80.0 300 12 1 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 49.4 1255 1-1/4” NPT

HTL-400 AA34L53 H0000 105.0 400 12 1 150 10 240 115 25.6 650 57.9 1470 1-1/4” NPT

HTL-450 AA34L54 H0000 120.0 450 12 1 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 54.7 1390 1-1/4” NPT

HTL-500 AA44L55 H0000 132.0 500 12 1 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 59.1 1500 1-1/4” NPT

HTL-600 AA44L57 H0000 160.0 600 12 1 150 10 240 115 29,5 750 66.7 1695 2” NPT

HTL-800 AA44L60 H0000 210.0 800 12 1 150 10 240 115 29.5 750 90.2 2290 2” NPT

HTL-1000 AA44L62 H0000 265.0 1000 12 1 150 10 240 115 31.5 800 90.2 2290 2” NPT

HTL-1200 AA44L64 H0000 320.0 1200 12 1 150 10 240 115 35.4 900 95.9 2435 2” NPT

HTL-1400 AA44L66 H0000 370.0 1400 12 1 150 10 240 115 37.4 950 97.6 2480 3” NPT

HTL-1600 AA44L68 H0000 420.0 1600 12 1 150 10 240 115 41.3 1050 98.4 2500 3” NPT

HTL-2000 AA44L70 H0000 530.0 2000 12 1 150 10 240 115 43.3 1100 107.1 2720 3” NPT

HTL-3000 AA44L74 H0000 790.0 3000 12 1 150 10 240 115 51.2 1300 113.0 2870 3” NPT

HTL-4000 AA44L77 H0000 1060.0 4000 12 1 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 113.5 2885 3” NPT

HTL-5000 AA44L80 H0000 1320.0 5000 12 1 150 10 240 115 61.0 1550 123.2 3130 3” NPT
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DIMENSIONS

ASME U approved
Characteristics:
• Working temperature: -10° / +115°C

• Solvent painted, grey

• Counter-flange with Top-Pro treatment 

Reference standard
• ASME (American Society of Mechanical Engineers), stamp U 

ASME UM approved

For heating systems

For air conditioning systems

WARRANTY: 2 YEARS

For drinking water

For pressurisation systems

WTL - 2  HYDRONIC HEATING 
EXPANSION TANKS
SANITARY BLADDER AUTOCLAVES FOR COLD WATER (200 PSI) 

120 ÷ 210 gal.

DN1

H

Ø

V

ET
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ICATO

GLASSLI
NE

D

MODEL CODE Ppre Ppre Pmax Pmax DN1

N
O

T
E

S

gal. L. PSI bar PSI bar °F °C in. mm in. mm

WTL2-450 AA34P54 W0000 120.0 450 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 25.6 650 70.0 1780 2” NPT

WTL2-500 AA44P55 W0000 132.0 500 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 25.6 650 76.0 1930 2” NPT

WTL2-680 AA44P58 W0000 180.0 680 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 29.5 750 79.3 2015 2” NPT

WTL2-800 AA44P60 W0000 210.0 800 55 4 200 13,8 240 115 29.5 750 91.1 2315 2” NPT

Well pressure tanks for use in hydropneumatic systems.
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DIAGRAMS OF PRESSURE DROPS FOR AIR SEPARATORS
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